RESOLUTION No. 909 BUDGET EXTENSION Mason County Fair Association

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Mason County Fair Association for the following extension to their budget and the funds are available from funds which the Fair Association has managed to save over the past three years in the amount of \$21,935.39 to:

Capital Outlay, for construction and repair

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and necessary,

NOW, THEREFORE, by Authority of RCW 36.40.100, it is

HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, that the budget be extended and the County Auditor authorized to make the necessary extension entries on the ledger cards effecting said budget.

ADOPTED this 24th day of July, 1978.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST

Board of the

cc: Cmmrs. 4 Auditor Fair Assoc Eva 8/: Iva